Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

Inverter Good signal - PH300S & PH600S only: Signal available for status of inverter
Thermal Protection - Internal sensing, self resetting
Cooling - Conduction or forced air.  See application notes for cooling and heatsink selection
Operating Temperature Range °C Baseplate temperature -20°C to +85°C (+100°C on PH300 & PH600)
°C -40°C start up versions available (1)
Storage Temperature °C -40°C to +85°C (+100°C on PH300 & PH600)
Temperature Coefficient - 0.02%/°C
Isolation - Input to output: 3000VAC, Input to Baseplate: 2500VAC
Isolation Resistance Ω Output to Baseplate 100mΩ at 500VDC and 70%RH
Safety Agency Approval - UL60950-1,  CSA22.2 No.60950-1, EN60950 and CE Mark.
Warranty yrs 2
2 PH-S Series
Model Selector
Nominal Output Output Output 24V 48V 110V 280V
Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) input input input input
3.3 10.0 33.0 PH50S24-3.3 PH50S48-3.3 - PH50S280-3.3
3.3 15.0 49.5 - PH75S48-3.3 - PH75S280-3.3
3.3 20.0 66.0 - PH100S48-3.3 - PH100S280-3.3
3.3 30.0 99.0 - PH150S48-3.3 - PH150S280-3.3
3.3 50.0 165.0 - - - PH300S280-3.3
3.3 100.0 330.0 - - - PH600S280-3.3
5.0 10.0 50.0 PH50S24-5 PH50S48-5 PH50S110-5 PH50S280-5
5.0 15.0 75.0 - PH75S48-5 PH75S110-5 PH75S280-5
5.0 20.0 100.0 - PH100S48-5 - PH100S280-5
5.0 30.0 150.0 - PH150S48-5 PH150S110-5 PH150S280-5
5.0 50.0 250.0 - - - PH300S280-5
5.0 100.0 500.0 - - - PH600S280-5
12.0 4.2 50.0 PH50S24-12 PH50S48-12 PH50S110-12 PH50S280-12
12.0 6.3 75.0 - PH75S48-12 PH75S110-12 PH75S280-12
12.0 8.4 100.0 - PH100S48-12 - PH100S280-12
12.0 12.5 150.0 - PH150S48-12 PH150S110-12 PH150S280-12
12.0 25.0 300.0 - - - PH300S280-12
12.0 50.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-12
15.0 3.4 50.0 PH50S24-15 PH50S48-15 PH50S110-15 PH50S280-15
15.0 5.0 75.0 - PH75S48-15 PH75S110-15 PH75S280-15
15.0 6.7 100.0 - PH100S48-15 - PH100S280-15
15.0 10.0 150.0 - PH150S48-15 PH150S110-15 PH150S280-15
15.0 20.0 300.0 - - - PH300S280-15
15.0 40.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-15
24.0 2.1 50.0 PH50S24-24 PH50S48-24 PH50S110-24 PH50S280-24
24.0 3.2 75.0 - PH75S48-24 PH75S110-24 PH75S280-24
24.0 4.2 100.0 - PH100S48-24 - PH100S280-24
24.0 6.3 150.0 - PH150S48-24 PH150S110-24 PH150S280-24
24.0 12.5 300.0 - - - PH300S280-24
24.0 25.0 600.0 - - - PH600S280-24
28.0 1.8 50.0 PH50S24-28 PH50S48-28 PH50S110-28 PH50S280-28
28.0 2.7 75.0 - PH75S48-28 PH75S110-28 PH75S280-28
28.0 3.6 100.0 - PH100S48-28 - PH100S280-28
28.0 5.4 150.0 - PH150S48-28 PH150S110-28 PH150S280-28
28.0 10.8 302.0 - - - PH300S280-28
28.0 21.5 602.0 - - - PH600S280-28
48.0 6.3 302.0 - - - PH300S280-48
48.0 12.5 600.0 - - - PH600S280-48
PIN Assignments
Pin Description Function
-Vin Negative Input Terminal
+Vin Positive Input Terminal

Isolation Resistance Ω Output to Baseplate -100mΩ at 500VDC and 70%RH
Safety Agency Approval - UL60950-1,  CSA22.2 No.60950-1, EN60950-1 (except PH300F-24) and CE Mark.
Warranty yrs 2
2 PH-F Series
Model Selector
Nominal Output Output Output 24V 48V 110V 280V
Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) input input input input
2.0 15.0 30 - PH75F48-2 PH75F110-2 PH75F280-2
2.0 20.0 40 PH100F24-2 - - -
2.0 30.0 60 - PH150F48-2 PH150F110-2 PH150F280-2
2.0 60.0 120 - PH300F48-2 PH300F110-2 PH300F280-2
3.3 15.0 45 - PH75F48-3 PH75F110-3 PH75F280-3
3.3 20.0 60 PH100F24-3 - - -
3.3 30.0 90 - PH150F48-3 PH150F110-3 PH150F280-3
3.3 60.0 180 - PH300F48-3 PH300F110-3 PH300F280-3
5.0 15.0 75 - PH75F48-5 PH75F110-5 PH75F280-5
5.0 20.0 100 PH100F24-5 - - -
5.0 30.0 150 - PH150F48-5 PH150F110-5 PH150F280-5
5.0 60.0 300 - PH300F48-5 PH300F110-5 PH300F280-5
12.0 6.3 75 - PH75F48-12 PH75F110-12 PH75F280-12
12.0 8.4 100 PH100F24-12 - - -
12.0 12.5 150 - PH150F48-12 PH150F110-12 PH150F280-12
12.0 20.0 240 PH300F24-12 - - -
12.0 25.0 300 - PH300F48-12 PH300F110-12 PH300F280-12
15.0 5.0 75 - PH75F48-15 PH75F110-15 PH75F280-15
15.0 6.7 100 PH100F24-15 - - -
15.0 10.0 150 - PH150F48-15 PH150F110-15 PH150F280-15
15.0 20.0 300 - PH300F48-15 PH300F110-15 PH300F280-15
24.0 3.2 75 - PH75F48-24 PH75F110-24 PH75F280-24
24.0 4.2 100 PH100F24-24 - - -
24.0 6.3 150 - PH150F48-24 PH150F110-24 PH150F280-24
24.0 12.6 300 PH300F48-24 PH300F110-24 PH300F280-24
28.0 2.7 50 - PH75F48-28 PH75F110-28 PH75F280-28
28.0 3.6 100 PH100F24-28 - - -
28.0 5.4 150 - PH150F48-28 PH150F110-28 PH150F280-28
28.0 10.8 300 PH300F24-28 PH300F48-28 PH300F110-28 PH300F280-28
PIN Assignments
Pin Description Function
-Vin Negative Input Terminal
+Vin Positive Input Terminal